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FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

. [ DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR GRADE &9

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN]
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX
CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &X&e
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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W/ (1) %6 REBAR. GRADE &2
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. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS] CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX
CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &X&e
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (6 mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
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AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 2]46 ©F.
LOWER LIVING === -==-=------~ 2318 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 4465 SF.
GARAGE--------------—----- 422 eF.
ENTRY------—----ommmm oo 82 SF.
LANAI === === === omomom oo 300 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5263 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3);' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 2]46 ©F.
LOWER LIVING === -==-=------~ 2318 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 4465 SF.
GARAGE--------------—----- 422 eF.
ENTRY------—----ommmm oo 82 SF.
LANAI === === === omomom oo 300 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5263 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3);' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 2]46 ©F.
LOWER LIVING === -==-=------~ 2318 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 4465 SF.
GARAGE--------------—----- 422 eF.
ENTRY------—----ommmm oo 82 SF.
LANAI === === === omomom oo 300 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5263 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3);' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~-----------~-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~~~ — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=-=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"-"="-- 40 PEF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-mmom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e m 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 02D

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
I 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOME CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 2/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE
RATED AW R322.5

PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215

[-1882]

2680 |-LITE
Xﬁse. DR.

=

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY  —-------- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: --------------- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: —----------- VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 10-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF OPT. DOOR
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF 1/8"=1-@" (IXIT) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)
STAIRS 4D PSF
H4C SHWR.
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT HD. - NO BEH
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DRAIN
DEFINED IN HB (4) 5H26 0
FBC R3@é4 %@1:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::m:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: T (T [TITEL I i I EmmE &
H H 0
PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215 \ H H =
‘ L ANAI g OO H 33
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF | 12' CLG. - -
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF : - [VAl® RE] :4,\‘
PER FBC R312- R312.12 ¢ R312.13 4 R3117.8. : = ;
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. 1 % B -
I -. I -
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38'™MAX. : YL 12/0X8/2 SGD. : :
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4* IN DIAMETER MAX. AT e e T e NN =
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R311182.- >/ (EGRESS) 2/6 \H\ =
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS 4 \ [ = .
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT H {(5' — r\ 1 ‘ — i
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A = = ICEMARER—
POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE - T L= e T ] f)' -
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL — ‘ TTINE / g -
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. I R 1
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE :{ = 5)5H " LT
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(3gMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND = R - T- T — | -
THE HANDRAIL. = BR. 4 ‘ T SRR i il s
B - 12' CLG. i o e--=H [TY°T HQEF-‘F Q €N g
HEo RE L Dy e SR o B ~GAS
H |l (FU) >~ LUGGAQEJ | [N **rrr‘ rﬂf* - STUB
i 1A 1 [ S i - -
FU-TUB/ OPT—f  RéeH SHELF - {0 e ey BRI 3 ! I :ﬁ/TANKLESS
,,,,,,,,,,, END—| ' 5 o |/ B ua
el e oL | ] CamuN ] 13 AR | D ~IEL
. = = & L= S) i N =
ENCL. . \_LuceAcE T [ = T T ESIRY IS S H%LT@NKLE%
a SHELF - B ?eLE Do R (5)8H v
W SEE DETAIL B3 D 00 L\ cas
_% o %N T o ;> T e \sTUuB
=Y 2 CLG.‘: ;é_u\_e HFU-TUBY QP - - = ! 7::5577”7 3*77: DRYER VENT
H ¢ BR 3 i Il TrUe@z6 aHUR| W LT H Recres
g - © &) TEMP. GLS. ENCL A/E I | Ry = e
H 2' cLG. 3 ‘ -
H 9] |¢5oeH. CHASE =
= | PREPLUMB
g / S ] [CEMARER—] 3] = FOR (2)
H BRG. WALL — 1 EHNE 2 i UTIC
H 4x8 PL. POST o | T Lol PG LT . ¥ oy
= L. — = ‘ I 185 wo
H4x 5 12 PL. N ML € Nz I | [REF. 12 aLG. I
H 2/6 I N . i L B iach it 2/8 H o [+
+HrPost BRA. WALL FOST I T
HB T T T 1 ﬁ/ — =
- —— £9 -
H— | ReSH. s 9 o H
B ‘D s N ! ] ~ S R-1l INSULATION ’ g
5 J) 2] 23 3 l e e e s s s e S /2" H
I —1 128 VI F-- . == 3 —— T mE -1 -1 /2" GYP. BD. IN -
g HTE Cm==S g wic C 111 L ALL ACCESSIBLE H
T ol cle 17 SPACE UNDER STRS. B
o~ L __J|w L L
@ N B l [ [ [ 1] -PER FBCR 302.7 H
~ o —
X PRIeBA. ! N P S BRG. WALL ]
Eof RN “WEETE 2l 5
X T | 2/e -2 =
@ 5 (S§ Y 5 - ! ST TG R GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED 2
B OO T - FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC H
1= PN H— Tl [ AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ' avP.| H
STV VI Tt N N N | | AN Ll | [ BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. =
BRG. WALL
v ‘ — 1 PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. H
9 ! AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- =
= MSUITE | iéés:i' Y | PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. =
- ! e (=) _
] ' CLa. &l LTI T 12 CLG LINE %
H oo GARAGE X
H = ENTRY 12' CLG. HE
= H [-1440] 2' CLG. [+] 218 | %
H H [-1248 | a2
5 H== 16/@X8/@ OHGRDR.
g = EHa————— ——— g
Do ol [T ; ; e B GROUT 8OLID ————"
FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A (3) 3/0%6/0 FG. o A Bd 1
1/8"=1-@" (IIXI1) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) Ctare]

NOTE:
ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R231©.2 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24"'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER

THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3212.2

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2222

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING
119 SQFT

SH2e 31 1/8" H. X 33 174" W.

SH26 12" H. X 27 374" W. RO.

| STACKABLES

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

07-07-21 RDC

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
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TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
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.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~-- -~ === ----~-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ----mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == --- -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: ~ ———-=— ===~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED 8TORAGE: === --- ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ — Tttt 40 PeF

SLEEPNG ROOM: = —-mmmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-00® OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 & 12
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8"' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED |AW R3225

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF
STAIRS 40 PSF

WIND_ INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RIBK CATEGORY ~ ———mmmm- 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ------—-————==- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——--—m-mm- - vB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 1327 - M2271.2

2. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL [+]353] [+]353 ]
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN [-1472] [—1472]
FBC R3084 sH3050 SH3050
e RN B
(EGRESS) (EGRESS) || RSH. |
PER FBC R32I- TABLE R32|5 i P
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF i i LUGGAGE
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF I DBL 2x4 SHELF - SEE
FER FBC R312- R312)2 4 R3I213 ¢ RaIl18] L STUD BRI DETAIL
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. D 4x4 PL. 4x8 PL: Q' ClG. BR&% DPBL 2x4
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX P . POST : POST aclg S \
: . L SH3050 sH3050 e L .
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS , a L o e
4" IN DIAMETER MAX. . p— : 1 LUGGAGE POST
NOTE HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- ﬂ (EGRESS) | (EGRESS) R SHELF - SEE
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL [ X
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP A -_— -_— [ 59 1 DETAIL -— -— —-—A
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOv. THE LOUEST RISER \28/ - Rk w| ©
OF THE FLIGHT, HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL PE RETURNED OR SHALL J I v 1 o
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS LUGGAGE : I
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | _ —
172'(28MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. SHELFDETS’EE “ \ N
BR5 1 \ BR& Q ) A 1 e ©
9' CclG. - 9 CLG. -
3| N Lucaace —
| SHELF - SEE { 5 M . e me
‘ DETAIL B ceud i 2.8 @
FU-TUB/ OPT. a L . iR 9 CLG.
FU-TUB/ OPT: i EER PG | [ —
- = Flso36 SHIR FUso36 SHIR. —— Zo || /N - NGE
W/ TEMP. GLS. W/ TEMP. GLS. o ol el Il ¢
ENCL. ENCL. _AFUD S T 1 \
i | / T4 26 ] - FU-TUB/ OPT. FUb036 1
H=) S S Ble| . IZ |Z| SHUR W/ TEMP. GLs. ENcL. B[] 3 g
1 I 1 [ \
\F ClLa] 22} | L +3p 9 4LG :‘ (};{u') § _ LUGGAGE % Q .
HEA /\X%‘ O I | eHELF - seE wll]®
Al ( ) Q L o A T DETAIL
—_— y = AL < Rioh RS
— T T — T T I
i | [ | T 9 CcLG
| ez I i
] S 4 {L I (AN | S | S—— == - .
SINK ; X Q P
APPLIANCE L (oPT) oPT 5 ala DRYER VENT
SPACE “ WET BAR L) RECESS. PLUMB.
WET BAR OFT. MSUITE 2 42M LALL U/ et L]
/8" =1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) 9 Ccla. n ;’RE%EJMB
: OR
FULL HGT. TEMP. il / STACKABLES
- GLS. ENCL W/ 4 GRASP. CODE i 3 w/D
2/6 DR HANDRAIL \
) RN BONUS
] - - o 9 CLG.
o Q| [|R] )
SIS | 7Y
o [ &
eSS < ] 4X8 PL. ,
ELIS I e MBH poST DU. SHELF @ 32'AFF.
A Let BEARNG (2)1 3/4' X 14" LvL
?ié&sfﬁ T — b6 ICLE R WALL 4%4 PL 4X4 PL.
N I [/ ] - POST POST
owc iz u
v 9cda | fl
Al | 1 PR. 6H3060
} B [+]353]
l B - 1472
2040FG:
+1353 wekre—— | V! 0 1 N
[-Ta72] (373 [ N 7 (U N S U
‘ [ —‘I 472 | ‘
UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES "A' L ‘ ‘ B

1/8"=1'=-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

NOTE:

o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FBCR (2020)

o WINDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 312.2

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I0.2.1- FECR2222

SH3250

3312 H. X 30" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
SGFT

SH3250

o0 1/8" H. X 35 3/4" W.RO.

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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DATE

04-15-21

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN

RDC

JoB

4465

gri
© COPYRIGHT 2015 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %O be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~--—--- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--—mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === === -=--- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CELINGS  ~--—-mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - -—- ==~ -=-~- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - -- -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === === ===~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~  ——-----——--~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~"TTTTTToos 40 PSF

SLEEPNG ROOM:  ——-mmmmomm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmommomeee 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-000 OVER 022

2:12<4:12 20 & 12
>4:12<12:12 [z 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED |AW R3225

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

I BASIC WIND SPEED: —-------~-~ 14@ MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ —-——--m- I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ --------mmmmm-- B

4, BULDING TYPE: —------mmom v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *#&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
(- I XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

| REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 1327l - M2@71.2

2. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSE
STAIRS 40 PSF
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL [+]353 ] [+]353 ]
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN [-1472] [—1472]
FBC R3084 SH2050 SH3050
e SN BN e
(EGRESS) (EGRESS) || RSH. |
PER FBC R32I- TABLE R32|5 i P
UARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS oF o
GUARD ¢ HANDR 200 P! N LUGGAGE
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF I DBL 2x4 SHELF - SEE
PER FBC R312- R31212 £ R3I213 ¢ R3IL18) L STUD BRI DETAIL
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN 0 4X4 PL. 4X8 PL: 9 ClG. BR& psL 2x4
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34 MIN. TO 38'MAX. i i 3050 [ POST 5050 FosT \. 9 clg. STUD \.
UARDRAIL ENING LIMITATIONS 4 L % 4X8 PL: -1
GUARD OF G 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. - ——+ : . LUGGAGE poST
NOTE HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3Il182.- (EGRESS) | (EGRESS) A SHELF - SEE
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL ﬁ . 3 DETAIL &
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP -_— -_— T |l -— —
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER \@y - v ] o/ o
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL J A 1 o
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS LUGGAGE : I
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | _ —
172°(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. SHELFDETSEE “ \ N
( N
. = |Oe
. o .
3| N Luceace |
o SHELF - SEE { 5 M \ e me
! DETAIL 1 Ceud el @
1 e 9 CLG.
FU-TUBY/ OPT. FU-TUB/ OFT. J,qu mEC <A =3
- — Flso36 SHIR FUs?36 SHIR. —— Zo |2l N - NGB @
W/ TEMP. GLS. W/ TEMP. GLS. e il el do 1] Nh.d
ENCL. ENCL. C U~ ] 1 \
e Ut o HANR 26 ] L FU-TUB/ OFT. FUe236 <1
% culll B N 2 Bl IZ |Z| SHUR W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. §
—] N = W // kaw ] B T T \
SIS v (F}w\_) il cla 22) 23y 3'9LG K (;%(u.) N . LUGGAGE §
FLIS O S \ / I JU I 7 || SHELF - eEE <
-E il g N | v DETAIL
[y — | | sz ko] pPEES RSH,
T 1 T T T = 1 T T - I .
:|777:‘r71:h L] — : E 77777 L}w[*i:”}"":* I 3 ClG.
J] Ly 4l - | 7AN | E - L] g [t
SINK | S FE=
APPLIANCE B (OPT) AN OPT. S AT DRYER VENT
LUE T BAQ é?g% WAL U e WET BAR i ‘_‘ RECESS. PLUMB.
- L T —|
. MSUITE 2 AP
1/8"=1-@" (IIX1T) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) 9 cla. " PREFLUMB
1 FOR (2)
FULL HGT. TEMP. 7l / STACKABLES
o GLS. ENCL W/ 4 GRASP. CODE i 3 w/D
2/6 DR HANDRAIL \
i / il
0
B i & v BONUS
S % ﬁ Q@ — 4x8 P 9' CLG.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

(-1472] [+]353]
-1472

{ T

‘ ‘ L1 LT

NOTE:

o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FBCR (2020)

o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 3122

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3ID2.1- FECR2222

SH3250

33 1/2' H. X 30" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
SGFT

SH3250

60 1/8" H. X 35 3/4' W RO.

NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29022 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’g{an. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 220 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~~~ ==~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === -====---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - -~ —— -~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PsF

ROOF: SHEATHING ------------~-- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--- === =--~- 5 PsF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: == -=-----~ — 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT STORAGE: == -=-—==—~ - 1o PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —=----—---~ - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ — "o — 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: = —ooomo o 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ =~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 P
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF
STAIRS 4 PSF

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———mmm—- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: -—-----———————- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——----ommooe VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@)I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI201.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL [+]353] [+]353 ]
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN [-147.2] [-147.2]
FBC R3084 SH3250 SH3050
e N BN e o
PER FBC R30I TABLE R3015 o (BaRes) (BGRESS) | —=—= "/’ -
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF i i LUGGAGE
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF [ DBL 2x4 SHELF - SEE
PER FBC R312- R31212 4 R31213 ¢ R3I118) L STUD BRI DETAIL
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN o [+]353] 4xe PL. [+]853 ] 4X8 PL. 9' CLG. BRS psL2x4
[ - POST - ST \
HANDRALL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX, N 3050 3050 Fo ! 9cla 61D .
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS . L ' 4xe PL—
4 N DIAMETER MAX. i ‘ ‘ LUGGAGE set
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.- (EGRESS) 1 (EGRESS) A SHELF - SEE
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL ﬁ | = DETAIL &
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP - - (=2 2l - - —
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER \22/ - V2 @/ o
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL A 2 | ~
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS LUGGAGE ! I
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | N —
1/2'(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. SHELFDETSAEE - \ b
BRS B BR& Ol A e o
9 ClG. N 9 ClLG. “‘
3| N Luseace —
W SHELF - SEE ) 26 g
| = \ E
" DETAIL { j= M (EUA ek @
FU-TUBY OPT. } T s cre: |l YLl
FU-TUB/ OPT: | reie = A —
— | — FUe036 SHUR. B i o ||| Il NGE
s FU6036 SHUR — Qo | R ‘ S
W/ TEMP. GLS. SIS W/ TEMP. GLS. o il < f 2 S
ENCL. ENCL. _AFU T 1 \
i \ N / oy 26 ) L FU-TUB/ OPT. FU6036 ]
=2 S B0 S SR IZ |Z| SHUR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. B
1 =0 P r ' 1 \
e SR @ asiiS RPEH|I=D RN S> LUGGAGE &
HIFA = SR /%% S i | sHELF - sEE g
o viIIND Il N Al 2 JEeee-—-— 4
— | Lo © (57H, @ P__# 3 % v Rish ||PFAE oog
T 1 T T =1 T T r\ 11§ a‘c
} — 2w | E ————— S H “
=) AN 4! 15 1@ =t b=y ] 8 e L
SINK » ! N Q ety
PPLIANCE L (oPT) @ OPT. 5 /1 SR DRYER VENT
WET BAR OSF%CET 2 UALL U s WET BAR 1 |- RECESS, PLUMB.
- L T —IT
. MSUITE 2 o
1/8"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) 9 cla n PREFLUMB
1 FOR (2)
FULL HGT. TEMP. el / STACKABLES
r GLS. ENCL W/ q GRASP. CODE / b wp
2/6 DR HANDRAIL N
i I Sl
[15]
a8 W/\m@ BONUS
- ?) I ﬁ Q@ ] 48 PL. 9' CLG.
~ © Mez=h POST
~& (N =2rA @
J I BEARNG
wee e |[] T e Nl s x4 P “la72] dxd Pl
PosT T Wc I i 2L SH3060 -
ol g id
¥ sae i S | PR
1 ( 1| T -
‘ - =W @ ] W ' : (2)13/4 X 11 174" Lyl
i j 202¢FG. [+]353]
L — —— +]353] (-1472]
2020FG. 1 w | [-1472]
[¥]353 ] @were—— | | [ T T L.
[-147.2] (+]883] | |l L 1 R . i - s sl
-147.2
L ‘ 1 1 L E[ L lIl____-

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT

MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R3102 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 312.2

EGRESS WINDOUW SCHEDULE- R31@2.1- FBCR2O20

SH3250

33172 H. X 30" U.
SGFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1

SH3250

60 1/8' H. X 25 3/4" W.RO.

NOTE: SFE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

PARADISO GRANDE
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.1.1 OF THE
ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R12312 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM
C2 ¢ CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©212.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1Al R1©3.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

4'xe' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH

EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE

VENTS
X HARDIE TRIM

EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

REAR ELEVATION

178"=1"-@" (XIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

B PN
@ = N4
@ EL2-0%" DR HGT. - ‘ ‘ ‘ EL.21-0%' MDR.HGT. o
. 7 \ 7 7 7 7 Vi Y | 1 » . I IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
— Y Z Y
IX4 HARDIE TRM Z Z Z Z DEC. FLAT STONE
3 Ol
\ y p =
. F 2 7| 7 Ve TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
< X SMOOTH FIN. BAND ¢EL. 15'-2" /PLT. HGT. ‘, ‘3 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ VENTS
S EL.[3'-8%" /2ND. FF. 12 = = w EL. 13'-8%' /IND. FF.
e ¢ * s—— —] = I I = * $
o EL. 12'-@" /PLT HGT. —] : = EL.12'-@' /PLT. HGT. "
¢ s e R R N = ———— | i
FOAM KETSTONE————— T —— }—1 L1} ; — EL. 10'-0" /PLT. HGT(GAR) 4
@ EL.9-0" /HDR HGT. ] T ks EL.3'-@' /HDR HaT. ;
2242
V7 V7 Z
Z Z Z
Arax ] ] ] ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | Ix4 SMOOTH FN. BAND & GAR.
|t Vi I Q L1 DOOR
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND VAW AW y ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ i
i ] 1] %
Bl | | I
EL.0-0' FIN.FLR ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ EL. 2'-0' FIN.FLR
¢ / mN == =3 N $
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
EINISH IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND EINISH
1} 1]
FRONT ELEVATION "A
1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
12
ES
o EL22-8%' PLT HGT. EL 2% PLTHGT. 4,
@ EL 2% HDR. HGT. EL.21-0%' MDRHGT. o
X4 HARDIE TRM X4 HARDIE TRIM
4'x8' HARDIE PANELS- \
SMOOTH FINISH \ -
i X8 HARDIE TRM
S 12
S EL. [3'-8%' /IND. FE. —+ EL. 13'-8%' /IND. FF.
g ¢ * 3 . %
4 EL. 2'-@" /PLT. HGT. = — EL. [2'-2" /PLT. HGT. “
b i N4
a EL. 9'-0' HDR HGT. EL. 9'-2' /HDR HGT.
v
Y
TR
(N [
! [
! [N
(N [
! [
! [
! [
! [
R
4 EL.2'-0' FIN.FLR / Uj;&j ! EL. 2'-0' FIN.FLR &
b N N4
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS —— TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
OPT. DR

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.11 OF THE

TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R7@312 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM
C% ¢ CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3.1.2.1 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 20220

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS'" WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

27-100"

IX HARDIE TRIM

® EL. 22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 2I'-2%" /HDR. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

IX HARDIE TRIM
EL.22'-8%'"' /PLT. HGT.

IX4 HARDIE TRIM

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS- i
SMOOTH FINISH

X8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

o EL. 13'-8%" /2ND. FF.
L2

7
7

EL. I5'-4" /PLT. HGT.
<

A
N N\

EL. 2I-2%"' /HDR. HGT.

—

< @

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 13'-8%" /2ND. FF.

FINISH

27-104'

& 4§

<

[
\ &
4 g i $
4 EL.12'-@' /PLT. HGT. —] — 7 = EL. 12'-@" /PLT. HGT. @
A2 i ? N4
|- : ,—5:‘ — —_— p— ’7i
E = _ EL 12-0' /PLT. HGT(GAR) ¢
4 EL. 9'-0' /HDR HGT. “ EL. 9'-2' /HDR. HGT. e
v =] N4
IX8& SMOOTH FIN. BAND
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND 72|\ 7 | 7 ] ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ =1
il it g
~z 7|7 - | | |
B | | Il
Vi 10
4 EL -2 FIN.FLR / o ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ EL.2'-0' FIN.FLR “
b N N d
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH
1] I
FRONT ELEVATION 'B
1/8'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
12
3
EL. 22'-8%' /PLT. HGT. EL. 22'-8%' /PLT. HGT. &
EL.2I'-2%' /HDR. HGT. EL. 21'-0%' /HDR. HGT. &
X4 HARDIE TRIM X4 HARDIE TRIM
4'%8' HARDIE PANELS- \
SMOOTH EINISH \ il
IX8& HARDIE TRIM
o 12 g
GELD -8%' /ND. FF. —+h EL. 13'-8%" /IND. FF. &
4 EL. 12'-@' /PLT. HGT. — EL. 12'-@" /PLT. HaGT. -
; &
L
4 EL. 9'-0' /HDR HGT. EL. 9'-2' /HDR. HGT.
A%
NN
! [
! [N
! [
! [
! [N
! [
! [
! [N
! [
! [0
R
& EL. O0'-0' FIN.FLR / e EL.2'-0' FIN.FLR -
v —_— N N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——

FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (NIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH
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2'X5'" TRIM BD. (TYP.

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH

W

.

I |-

® EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL.22'-8%' /PLT. HGT.

o EL.2I'-2%"' /HDR. HGT.

-5'

29'

IX4 HARDIE TRIM

4' LAP SIDNG

EL. 2I-2%"' /HDR. HGT.

7‘@‘“

< @

X4 HARDIE TRIM

4" LAP SIDING

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 13'-8%" /2ND. FF.

4 EL. 13-8%' /IND. FE.
v ]

o EL.12'-@' /PLT. HGT. %
A% :

PARADISO GRANDE

A |

N1 WL

N\

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.11 OF THE

TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R7@312 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020 - APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM
C%6 ¢ CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1231.21 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1Al R1©3.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

%iﬂ
, EL.9-0' /HDR HGT, =
A =
1L AL‘ /
%4 SMOOTH FIN, BAND =S 7
[ —
| -y
= Y
1 1[ /
STONE VENEER =
= qa—
—
4 EL 0-0' FNFLR / =
L2 -

<

L N4

— _ EL. 12-@' /PLT Hal. “

N4

——  EL 10'-0' /PLT. HGT. (GAR),

EL. 9-0' /HDR HaT. iy

&

| —— Ix4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

9
i

EL 0-0' FIN.FLR -

N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION 'C'

1/8'=1'-@" (MIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X324)

® EL.22'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

%'

29'

& EL.2I'-2%"' HDR. HGT.

IX4 HARDIE TRIM

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH

IX8 HARDIE TRIM

/

o EL.13'-8%' /IND. FF.
L2

4 EL. 12'-0" /PLT. HGT. =
@

4 EL.9'-2' /HDR HGT.
\ %

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL.22'-8%'"' /PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY
07-07-21 RDC
3 8
S N
398,%
§EEgY
$5<539
'gﬁlﬂmm
e
& 3g8
el .'Ugl
E%ﬁw&
o2 e
HFY
a 8
<GlSE

Bk

>

HOMES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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\ %
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EL. 2I'-©%' /HDR. HGT. $
IX4 HARDIE TRIM
EL. 13'-8%" /IND. FF. Y
$
EL. 2'-@" /PLT. HGT. “
N4
EL. 9'-2' /HDR. HGT.
EL.2'-2' FIN.FLR -
&

BEACHCOMBER
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (NIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1@23.1.1

OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R123.72 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C2¢ ¢
Cloeb

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AW
R1©2.1.2.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.1.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.71

OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.12 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C26 ¢
Cloet

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R12212.1 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R12371.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R12311
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R123.172 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C2¢ ¢
Cloet

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AW
R1©2.1.2.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.1.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBECR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >-*10/3 TO DRYER
4 1272 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

st[NTERsYsTEM BONDING

REVISIONS BY

07-07-21 RDC

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ fi. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased

electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 121 ABC.

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR

INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH

SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE

OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER

RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY

ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2

& R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2222,

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdlictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grcundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20©
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBECR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >-*10/3 TO DRYER
4 1272 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

st[NTERsYsTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ fi. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
ground'\ng W\/ai\ab\e. In those

jurisdict\'onaw the Fg—oq‘ng'p or faundations have

been poure JceForéw the-etectricg! contractor
arrives at the site, aha 4 reing oreihg rod 1s not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR

INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH

SECTION MI325.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE

OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER

RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY

ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2

& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER I8 LISTED A8 FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION

RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER

NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE

21©-52

25@B52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
reqguired.

200AMP WP, /0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER FZ@@A—MA\N BREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
I2 jf* 8 RMX TO RNG.
i 1 ~-* 10/3 TO DRYER
- 122 TO Wi

A/C & AM TBD.
ey
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AAND PWR

FEED BY
UTILITY CO.

SECO
N ECONDART /

INTERIOR
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?s INTERSYSTEM BONDING

Tl

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.

25052(AX3)
ELECTRICA] RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: N.TS. | C-J | T

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANY.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL FPANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL

SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
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MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND

NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 121 ABC.

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR

INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH

SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uwith tie wires, and a single

©6'AFF.

b

LTS.

Ule sTA\Rs'

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased| | N[ T T T T T T T T T oo oTomooooooomoo s |
4 1AW NEC 2211- 21212-ALL 154 OR 204, 20V electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated | | | N T
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR with non-conductive material. '
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE ) ) D
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING Section 25080 requires a concrete-encased b
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, L IBRARIES, electrode to be connected to the grounding -
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, electrode system if it is present. Several states L
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS have modified this requirement to eay a i
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFC| DEVICE concrete-encased electrode must be used as a : :
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. grounding electrode only if it is available. In those 1
Jurisdlictions, If the footings or foundations have ; — g ‘
5) 1AW NEC 2017- 40e.2, ALL 15A AND 20@A, 1256V been poured before the electrical contractor 8] qp [ q:p
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not }
RESISTANT. available for use as a grcundmg electrode, then a [
6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRYT ground‘mg connection to the re‘mforcmg rod is not _ & 1 . €
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI required. l GO AFF.
I
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING 200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER |
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
NI INSIDE PANEL
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/ ,/ * & RMX TO RNG
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE 1 4* i
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL H , "1/ TO DRYER
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.3 * 1272 TO W/H
¢ R3144. < SECONDARY :A/C ¢ AHTBD. . —
FEED BY * 14 FOR LIGHT
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION UTILITY cOo AAND PUR
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE © LINTERIOR
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR PANEL
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE j\
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22290, P INTERSYSTEM BONDING |
ITH ED. P2821.1 TERMINATION
OND *4 BA CoOO wi TO
9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING SouNDDAWEBwiETEEL ffEEREf@H NEC
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO 25D E2(AXD) T L |
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION : =T T
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S ELECTR\CAH RISER DIAGRAM
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION NOTE: ~ = T
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2220, TTH ED. ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (o), LOCAL CODES, AND N] - —_—g
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 THE LOCAL FOUER COMPANT. / STAlRS SuITCH
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER . Vi LTS BELOW
AL BLECTS) NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STSTEM WILL / - ]
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
& R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2229,

ITH ED. P2821.7

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comnected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdlictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grcundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASS0C. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

L ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R325.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DISTD, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table R225.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table R3I25.1.1

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, TTH EDITION
ASTM Cl432-R305.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SFPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D615 shall bedr a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIQ5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1422-R05.25
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRT1Q, D486
and D&T57 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIS

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.25
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22202,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and D&T57T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5S.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R305.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SFPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRTQ, D486
and D687 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.11.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW

FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R205.3.5
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 222@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC222@ 1TH EDITION: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50% OF
REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3165SF. = 2110SF. NET FREE VENT.
52 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 9.70SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 10 VENTS 2 97SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D)

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2419SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS
2 EAVE: 278LF. =2 087SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 547

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC222@ TTH EDITION: MIN. 49% - MAX. b2% OF
REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3165SF. = 2110SF. NET FREE VENT.
152 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 10.20SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 16 VENTS @ 68SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: _2419SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS
@ EAVE: 278LF. =2 087SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 487
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 527

REVISIONS BY

07-07-21 RDC

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

—1

NOTES
TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS © NOTED.

. TYF’ICA%QOOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (202@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI L.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022,

ITH EDITION R@5.3.3.

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T7Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDE.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES -
e O-HAGIN - 1" X I19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW

FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.35
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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240
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION: MIN. 49% - MAX. 50% OF
REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 31658F. = 21108F. NET FREE VENT.

152 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 9.70SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE YENTS: 10 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 24198F.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS
@ EAVE: 278LF. 2 087SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 547,

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION &4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R25.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE YENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R205.35

REVISIONS BY

07-07-21 RDC

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 31658F. = 21108F. NET FREE VENT.

152

REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 9.70SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE YENTS: 10 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 24198F.

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS

@ EAVE: 278LF. 2 087SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 547,

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION &4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R25.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE YENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R205.35
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS
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DBE and C

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 31658F. = 21108F. NET FREE VENT.

50 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 9.70SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 10 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2419SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS
@ EAVE: 278LF. = 087SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 547,

20-8"
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NOTES

l. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
To BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R25.3.3.
Undlerlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D426
and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1L

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
o O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.25
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

SHEET

12C0

SHEETS




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 31658F. = 2110SF. NET FREE VENT.

152
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D)

REQUIRED

9.70SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 10 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2419SF.

PROVIDED W/ YENTILATED SOFFITS
@ EAVE:

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 54/

278LF. 2 087SF. VENTING PER LF.

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R25.3.3.
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D4263
and De151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDD.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1I.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2020, 1TH EDITION
ASTM C1492-R©5.35
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
%ggEDULE: SEE DETAIL

(2) 12d's 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS
PRE-ENG. WD. G!RDER\

TRUSS

%' PLYWD. suB-FLRx
CONT. 2x4
W/ (2) 1205

TRUSSES ® 16' OC.

PRE-ENG. uJD:7

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16" OC.

NDETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

8
szwz@” (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

-

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

T ROOF DECKING

FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'Ss @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0OC.

T |

—

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 6" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

-

/\55T4¢

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

e POST TO LvL

[

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ———

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

2 POST TO SLAB —

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR WD. BEAM

NN

2X PT.SOLE
PLATE

\—RE INFORCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N DETAIL

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. ([F APPLIES)

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FPLATE

DBL. 2X TOP FJQLE\
A}

2X CRIPALES 2 l&' OC. 2X CRIPPLES " O.C.
pu— Al -
/ | il ‘ L 1}
a EA. STUDH
@ o ToP . 1 1
f PLATE f ]{
2 2Xx& HEADER W/ ' ]- 2 2X8 HEADER W/ %'
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(S5PAN UP TO ') (SPAN UP TO &')
2 2Xx12 HEADER W/ b," 2 2x12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 129 (SPANS &' TO 121
A. HEADER
DBL. 2x FULL LENGTH 2E
perg=gs TO HDR. 5TUDS
DBL. 2X HEADER DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS ( SGL. HDR. oTUDS
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. ) DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
2X 5TUDS 2 le" OC. OR LE$S, UNO. )
2% STUDS @ 16" OC.
2% PT. SOLE PLATE 2% P.T. SOLE PLATE
@ EA. STUD TO
750;5 PLATE ; \
3 3 NIl 3 WF W 2 El
- V"o ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'——= i 1,'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'—— =
n WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX ¥ | WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX "
L MINIMUM 1" EMBED. L s MINIMUM 7' EMBED. L

MNDETAIL

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

TDETAIL

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

9
\\4/1/2“:1‘-@” (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

2
i) -

1
Q) -

W 1/2'=1'-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) 1@ (IIXIT) 1'=I'-@" (22X34)
EXTERIOR WALL - SEE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 - PRE-ENG. GIRDER
DETAIL U2/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL ROCF DECKING TRUSS
MTL. FLASIHING N 6, TRUSS TO
| —2x4 BLOCKING (IN (2) 2cl's ® BTTM. PLT. TOP PLATE
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES %:gﬁ%’*‘;gﬁg@rﬁéw TO EACH TRUSS
224" OC. - : — _
r PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS
& EA TRUSS TO | DBL. TOP PLT.
LEDGER 24" PLYWD. sUB-FLR.
PRE-ENG. WOOD j/— qi ® COLUMN TOo—— ]
TRUSSES 8 24'0C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING _— — — | L PLATE

2Xe LEDGER BOARD ¢

L ATTACHED PER NAILING
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG 1 SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR /D5
TRUSS OR EA. 5TU |-
b =E ° 0 { N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
5 H /| e24'oOcC.
ERR= 7
— "] —
i H-T H HANGER BY TRUSS
i D E T ’ J: il S (6 D E T A ’ JZ MANUFACTURER
4 J12v=1-@" CixIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 J12"=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

2 lo" OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +

—2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
4 (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

ROOF DECKING

1N

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

\

ﬁzx‘s 216" OC.
/MID—LUALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

Y'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- @ 32' O.C. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST %
SEE ELOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
SYSTEM @ 24' OC.

LEDGER ;‘ 7
34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. T T TT Wx’*Tr***T [ —
Il Il it Il i I
2X6 LEDGER BOARD | \ A %ﬁi@ﬁ;ﬁ;ggﬁjﬂﬁg Il Il \;H I Iyl Il
I
CONTINUOUS W/A2) LAG _ [ Il it Il I I
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL CONC. BILK
SCREWS @ EA. 8TUD /D5 UALL Il H k I I Il
CONT. 2x4 N =1L IR IN\N\\ B L o
PRE-ENG. WD{— |W/ (2) 1208 PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES N "
= TRUSSES 7 @ l6" OC. ® 24' OC. h I —80LID BLOCKING
5 i REINFORCED CONC. FTG. e UNDER COLUMN
H SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ‘ IE NOT CONTINUOL
= HANGER BT TRUSS
mDETAH: H mDETAH: MANUFACTURER mDETAH: mDE%AH:
4 J1zr=r-@" CIxIT) 1'=I'-@" (22x34) 14 J12v=1-@" CIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 Ji2r=r-@" CIxIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 4 /12 =1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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= 34" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
/ 2%8 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

I
| 2x8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
| (2) 2d @ EACH STUD
I
I
! JOISTS TO LEDGER

- I

Nzx‘s 2 o' OC. MAX

|
|
T— *ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'0OC. AS

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

1T, STAIR CONNECT.

2XI12 TREADS- ———/
cuT To FIT )

X8 SKIRT BD.

V"' PLYWD. BLOCKING

2X12 STRINGERS

121/32"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 13'-8 24" (22 RISERS @ T.488" EA)
TOTAL RUN: I1'-5' (21 TREADS @ @' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4'= 1'=@" (IXI7) V"= 1'-@" (22'X34") PLATFORM FRAMING @ 3/4"= 1'-@" (IIXI7) 1Va'= 1'-@" (22"X34") STAIR DATA
1 1/4'-2" 11/2"
MAX 24" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
ITH SECTION-FBCR(2220)-
R3ll, INSTALL 24'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING Py @ 24" O.C. MAX.
g\_ﬁ
I =
A
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT )
&6'-6'0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS
— ] L

-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATIONS
FOR ATTACHMENT

SOLID 2Xx4 WOOD BLOCKING
AT EACH BRACKET

L34—38 MAX FROM NOSING

7

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION

A~ TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

2X4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN

STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TRUSS W/ 124 NAILS @ &" OC.
4 (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER

TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

1T, STAIR CONNECT.

\BJ 24= 10" (Ixi) 1= -7 (22'X34%)

@ 3/4"=1-2" (IIXT) 1V'=1'-@' (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 22221 TH EDITION SECTION R3I1.1

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 134"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
Q'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING
2/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
3/8' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TO BE 1 /4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE @ NARROW END

24"™IN.-28"™MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2X4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 5" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2Xx4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTE. STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4% 1-@" (IIXIT) 14" 1'-@" (22'X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

connecr. | SIMPSON UsP MAX. | LAT. LDs.
T [ossomrrion] o of ST, |psoneion] o LERES,, | T
4 HETA20 14-12d x 17" ETA20 14-l2d 810 | &5 / %60
5 DETAL20 1B-12d x 1" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1312
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ 6@
2] Hi RFT:6-8dxll ' /PLT:4-8d RTI5 RFT:5-8oxl, /PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: (lod x 1 172" RFT: 8-8d x 113"
22 HioA LT (oo < 17" RTle ol 5B 290 | 585/525
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-100/JST: 4-10d Jusze HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d | 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z PLT / 8TD: (2)8dX 1 172" RT20 NT /TR 2-12d W5 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / &TD: 13-1&d
2 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RTT RFT5-8d /PLT: 5-8d | 45 | 50 /50
34 A34 H:4-8dix1V,"/P:4-8dx1V;' MP34 H:4-8dxI2'/P:4-8dxs' | 365 | 280 / 303
25 A3BF H:4-8dx1l, "/P:4-8dx1%;' MPAF  |H:e-8dxln'/Pe-8dxlly'| 440 | 440 / N/A
31 MTSI2 14-lod MTWIZ PRE 1000 N/A
38 MTSI6 14-1od MTWie 14-12d 1000 N/A
43 LSTAI2 12-10d LeTAR 2-1od 305 N/A
45 sTI8 14-l6d sTI8 14-led 200 N/A
47 L5TA24 18-12d L5TA24 1&-12d 1295 N/A
Tl MSTA3G 26-12d MSTA3G 26-12d 2)35 N/A
12 MsTCes 64-ld SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A
12 sPl STD:6-lod / PLT:4-10d S5PT22 STD:4-lod / PLT:4-10d | 535 |56@ / 260
80 P2 S5TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d|  5PT224 |STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260
8l SPH46 5 2-12d x 17" TP46,48 2-l2d x 1% 885 N/A
20 ABUGG 2-led PAlGG 2-led 2240 N/A
&3 CBeoo (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-120d 2200 85
22 ABU44 2-led PAU44 2-led 2200 N/A
23 ACe (MAX) 28-l6d PBSG6 24-led 1815 0z
24 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-l6d 1815 Iz
35 ATS20 20-10d ATW20 20-10d 1450 N/A
SILL: %' BOLT SILL: %' BOLT
e HDBA  IstuD.(2) "B, BOLTE P84 [GTiD.(3) To'xBl, BoLTe 0P N/A
EE A35 H:4-8dix1V; "/P:4-8dx1;' MPAI H:6-8dx12"/P:6-8dxIV,"| 440 | 440 / N/A
38-12 ATT4 %' BOLT/ I8-l6dx2"’ N/A N/A 3640 N/A
371-100-102 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
23 VGTR/L _ |32-5D84"X3'/(2) %' BLT N/A N/A 32930 N/A
124 HDUs-8D825 [1/8" BLT/20-5D8 14'x2; N/A N/A 5020 N/A
Iz AcP2 2-12d x 17" HHCP2 20-10d x 11" 220 | 260 / N/A
&1 HHUS 46 H:l4-led/):6-led THD46 H:8-led/J:12-1od 1550 N/A
2B Ude H:8-100/J:4-10d sUH46 H-8-16d/J:4-l6d T2 N/A
E HUS26 20-16d THD2& H:20-led/J0-10d | 1550 N/A
le4 HHUS28-2 G:28-led / T:8-led EHUH28-2 2-led 2000  N/A
214 Huc2i2-3TF [1D:16-3/16™X0V) TAPCON ooy 3 HP-1B-2060s TARCON. 155 N/A
25 Haus21o-2 |HDR:4e-16d/JST:I0-led| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:-4@-16d/JsT-6-lod| 222 | N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"XI\," TC BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1V," TC
26 HUS412 ot . oed HUS 412 ot - oiod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-4"XI\" TC BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1\," TC
217 HUS212-2 et . e HUS212-2 ot oo 2630 N/A
H:I-ATR?4x8 TOP4FACE Hil-lp" J-BOLT
219 MBHA4I2 oot Bood NFM35X12U B BoLTS 3,45 N/A
20 N/A N/A NFM 3x2 | BLK:h'¢ J /JST:l4-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x &' HDR : MIN. 12"¢ "J' BOLT
26 MBHA4T5/12 DJZ%T 1o NFM45U JDoi;T AN B(iTlé 2)60 N/A
HDR : (2)%4'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12 'exJ-BOLTS
231 MBHA356/6 oot . 16-100 NFM3EXIeU |70 st BoLTe | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)%'e x &' HDR :MIN. 12 'exJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAB.52/16 OIST + 18120 NEMBEXIEU | Dt s 1 e BoLTS | 2459 N/A
240 HIE R:4-100x1V; '/P:4-10dx1V;’ N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2/LGT3 20-16d-sirker LUGT2 22-12d 2000 | 1015 / 440
22l MaT () 5/8'BLTS./GIR: 22-l2d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 2 |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: &-10d| UeCe?  |LTL:% BLTS/GIR: 8-16d| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4  |LTL:4'BLTS/GIR: 6-10d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
42 SUR/L414 | FACE:18-160/J5T:8-16d N/A N/A 22 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

07-07-21 RDC

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE 'l

DBL. TOP PLT.

a2 STUDS TOJ
PLATE

POST PER PLAN \

IR

@ COLUMN TO ulaly
TIE BEAM

%" PLYWoOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM

OR GIRDER TRS.

T PETAIL

——i |

VAl
1 4 2 PRE-ENG. WD.
! I FLOOR GIRDER
‘ TRUSS
|
|
|

]
I
I
DBL. 2x4 TOP FPLATE |
I
I

@ POST TO PLATE —+—
TO GIRDER TRUSS

/
7

N

[
[
2X P.T. SOLE PLATE .
[

4 [

—=3p

|

AY
REINFORCED CONC. FT@.J
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N DETAIL

"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 2' MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

(L
u

WW”; 1-@" (IIXIT) I'= I'-@" (22"X34")

\Jo / 1210 (ixi) 110" (22x34)

SEE ELEVATION
$

2 EA TRUSS

@ STUD TO PLATE

0O,

CONNECTION @ EA.
TRUSS- SEE SHT. 08

@ @ EA. VERT. 2X4 ——

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
® 24" OC.

PL

f2><4‘6 ® " OC.

/ 16" osB
/ SHEATHING

2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE
& SEE ELEVATION T

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR

E/

COLUMN

INNEEENI
[TTTTT]]

i

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
¢ KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

. 2X4 TOP
E

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER TRUSS
OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM

/3/4 ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR

v

1

N

7%

// F=A F== r
- o |
g;% I I I | I
1 o :
%/ | | | | |
%é I I I I I
7%/ N koA k

X

4

kT T
| PRE-ENG. Wp. FLOOR
| TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE
[

T

I

I

I

I

I

|

[ |
w GIRDER TO POS
[ I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

/

4x8 PARALLAM POST
[
[}
[}
[
[}
[}
[
[}
[}

35 e
/ ° FOST TO sLAB
[

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE
[

7

1 — REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
e SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N\ DETAIL

172'=1"-@" (IXI7) 1"=1"-@" (22X34)

CSNDETAIL
Y,

\Jo / 12'=1-2" (Ixi1) 1'=1'-2" (22x34)

®

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

(2) GIRDER
Tﬁu%s TO
PLATE TO POST

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ @ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2x TOP
PLATE DBL. 2% TOP PLATE
ﬁ EA. STUD / e EA $TUD TO TOP F’LT.J
TO TOP PLT.
STRUCTURAL 2x's 8 16" OC.
- FosT oEE T
FLOOR FLAN | ——MID-WALL BLOCKING
V6" OSB. EXTERIOR 1le' 08B, EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/ SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l
16" ABOYE OR BELOW \ &' ABOVE OR BELOW \
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL I JOINT AT 2ND. FLR WALL  |¥ 2% 80 AT
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF “ “ LE PLATE
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) 9| AND PLOOR TRISS(E B
8 o DBL. 2% EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) & 3, PLYWOOD SUB-
z |/ \/ TOP PLT. z o f FLOOR
()] ! ! [ m L4
T I
b ; : & POST TO & " |
"
W A < >F’LT TO POST w :
o | ! ! ol |
2% 6OLE “|¥| ! ! ‘5 1
- _PLATE = ! = |
- T~ |
1 1 1 L
L7 \ | | "
Pt /| | | | L
/’ | VL LALA 1/2' THREADED ROD L
! - w W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)
ﬂ %‘3/4 ' PLYWoOOD ® 32' OC. MAX. TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
18UB- FLOOR \
! DBL. 2X TOP PLT.
= I
Al ~ ! @ EA.8TUD TO PLT.
l ,—— STRUCTURAL
/] POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
A L_PROVIDE
. | soLID
! BLOCKING 2x's 8 16' OC.
o ! g
POST TO PRE-ENG. UP. MID-WALL BLOCKING
FLOOR TRUSSES
TRUSS o o4 o =<
TO POST oBL. 2%
TOP PLT. LAt Lt
FINALT, FLOOR TRUSST ]
. ® EA, ©TUD TO PLT.
\Jo 24 "@@ EA. STUD
TO PLT. 1'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
5"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2% PT. SOLE WASHER- 2 32" O.C. MAX 2% P.T. SOLE PLT.
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX LT MINIMUM 1" EMBED.
MINIMUM 1" EMBED. >
P . 0
I I
q o 4 A A q o 4 A A
oA 1A
4 A i “ 4 A I 4
A e 8 A e )
REINFORCED CONC. FTG: REINFORCED CONC. FTG:
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < SEE FOUNDATION PLAN <2
NDETAIL MNDETAIL
\Uo /) 3/4=1-0" (i) 115'=1-0" (22x34) \JoJ 3411 (IxI1) 14'=1-0" (22x34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24" OC.

. S ANS
'y EL. SEE PL

S s EA TRUSS @

2 STUD TO PLATE
BLOCKING w/

2%
/ Vo' WALL SHTG
——— @ EA. VERT. 2x4

——— 2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE

EL. SEE PLANS @

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

B

¢ KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO

PLATE TO BEAM
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

!
N ([
\

L?—F’LT PRE-ENG.
LU LvL BEAM
2 BEAM TO

EA JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK 9TUDS —=r

DBL. 2x FULL LENGTH

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES

———STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

BTTM. PLT.

a POST TO PLT
TO POST

—PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
g TRUSS

TYPE BF8-0B |8FI2-0B |8F |6 - OBEF20 - OEpF24- ORISR 28 - OBEF32 - 0B
LENGTH 28 [ ore.1p | oriz-1B | eFle-1B |er20-1B| eF24-1B | erze-1B | er32-1B D) o “e %
3lee 44713 0232 520 W04 12472 l23e
210" (34') PRECAST | 2302 [ T oo oo | e |00z | 1oa2 | 1ose gFe-1B/T ere-oB/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fl6-0B/IT 8F20-1B/IT 8F24-1B/IT 'y EL. SEE PLANS
3138 331 4082 22! 1315 8o30 2341
36" (42') PRECAST | 2301 [oo o e |20 8090 | o4 TYPE DESIGNATION N
4-0" (48') PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3461 | 4438 | B42 | o384 | 1388 DBL. 2X4 TOP
- 2223 [Me4e | 4413 | o033 | TB20 | 2004 | 10412 | Im3e PLATE
f N N [tz 1213 2651 2423 4149 4220 Be44
4'-6' (54') PRECAST bt 2o 42271 6232 526 W4 12472 2Wwee F = FH‘LED W‘TH GEOUT / u = UNFH_LED
1223 1321 823 231 2820 333e 3846
4 ' QUANTITY OF *5 REBAR AT
5'-4" (64') PRECAST 1184 1665 2880 | 5257 | 60% | 5400 | e424 | 1450 VBOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 2x4 STUDS 16'"coc w/
51010 PRECAST | arp | 1222 | 058 | Wi | lees | 3304 | 7ot [ 357 1/le" WALL SHTG /v
1459 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5280 | 22
o . 1255 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 391 | 4585 ]Z 1 _ WE 1 T I~ /
6'-6'(18") PRECAST 21 1255 2121 33% 5200 124 2935 0820 8 6 /
o . 1223 | 1615 | 2385 | 1994 | 2433 | 2886 | 3333 J
T-6" (VVPRECAST | 61 [T | 1075 | 200 | 2838 | 5% | eelz | 5041 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF 5
o-4' (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | 1048 [ 1460 | o | ier | 154 | 2071 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
18 22| iele | 2544 | 3des | domo | 3121 5 REBAR AT TOP 4
L B 482 202 125 a5 1122 1328 | 1535 )
12'-6%126") PRECAST 456 658 1225 1514 208\ 2114 332 2404 — M‘N' (‘) REQ D
o B 538 235 | 1265 | I8b4 | 2355 | 1123 | 2015 1-1/2" CLEAR
IF-4" (126") PRECAST | 445 ["oop | wss | 1es | ies4 | 2441 | 355 | 4044 alE
' N N 545 8e4 1254 82 2014 1570 sig < 0
2'-2" (144') PRECAST | 414 555 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 | 221l | 2832 | 3590 g I cMu
. . 421 | 26 | loze | 13l | es5 | 1224 | 14 I M. T A ’ i/\_E
13'-4' (160" PRECAST | 362 485 148 | 1276 | 1438 1855 | 2343 | 2%20 :{ aI /5\ D E
" ' 38l b48 2 k2 462 | o8l | 6o 9
14'-0'(168") PRECAST | 328 455 0o | \eos | 1335 4 2153 | 2006 0 % GROUT W 172"=1'-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)
14'-8' (16" NR | NR [ NR [ NR [ NR [ NR [ WR »|0
PRESTRESSED NR 405 s | 1312 | 2045 | 260 | 385 | 3163 |z
15'-4" (184") NR | NR [ NR [ NR | NR | N[ WR Ky 5 REBAR AT BOTTOM METAL FLASHING-TOP
PRESTRESSED NR, 420 2% | 1250 | 1285 | 2310 | 2200 | 340 - OF LINTEL CAVITY OF PARAPET WALL
m'-4' (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 312 530 | 950 | U2o | 1802 | 2200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING ,$ SEE ELEVATION
BI (2329 e T T T e T r t-s/a ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL
s | " Tue Lue | we Liese e Toe Lomse e oAl wpT AR o 5TUD 70 BLATE
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg 550 | eio | seo | 4o | Mo | 20
22'-2" (204') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR le@ 302 512 812 1252 lee2 1212 2><4‘5 2 ‘6”06 (MAX.)i
24'-p" (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR 15| 240 | 410 | 120 | 1030 | 350 | lelo % .
l. f'c precast lintels = 3502 psl. EXTERIOR SHEATHING
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. w\_
8" PRECAST W/ 2' RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS || 2 [¢ greut = 3000 pe! u/ naxinun /2" aggregate. CONNECTION © EA—————
4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/ -
GRAVITY minimum net area compressive strength = 1902 psi. TRUSS- SEE SHT. 28
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Aol5
TYPE oo |20-08]oR50-08]oxs-08 e oo| o veloro velerss GRGQ. Field rebar per ASTM AGl5> GR4® or GRG . eXI2 SCUPPER (TTF.) .
LENGTH #RFo-1B | oRFIO-1B| eRF4-1B | oRFle-B | eRF2-IB | eRFl6-IB | eRFi0-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
B3l | 3053 | 2982 | 3354 | 4929 | 5904 | 6880 272 low relaxation.
4 (52" ®
44T (527 PRECAST | 488 | 0r | san | 482 | o4tz | 1e41 | saie | oo | | 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID. STUD TO FLATE
. . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 44871 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C2710 type M or S.
4'-6"' (54") PRECAST 1357
112 3412 4382 4712 1241 4dle o818 SEE ELEVA'HON
. R 832 | leo? | 150 | 2056 | 2566 | 3015 | 358 GENE RAL NOTES o 'Q
5'-8' (68")PRECAST | 8 us | jie2 | 4014 | o4m | eble | 5814 | oe2n ; ;owdre\\fﬁ ‘T‘Qtrtlar head af‘ddbEd Joints.
1o . T2 | oo | W49 | 124 | 2400 | 2816 | 3382 -onore filled lintels as requirea. %4 B.T. BOTTOM AT
5'-10' (1P PRECAST | 35 T 20m | 381 | 6277 | o5l | 5450 | ean 3.Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or P18 PLATE
o | 201 | le11 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.
6'-8' (BOVPRECAST | 822 [ 1 i a3 | 4wo | o130 | 1 | o101 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends @ EA, VERT. 2Xx4
. ; ol B | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 2433 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
1-6" (VVPRECAST | 665 [ -1~ =T 2220 | 3008 | 5492 | 6624 | 532 '5.611t H‘nt‘e_;s EeetdoT exceedtkﬁé@ veﬁ;cea\ ﬁteﬂrecauon, etxcept
intels 17'-4" and longer with a8 nomina i of 8" meet or
98" (lle") PRECAST 1 420 | 834 | 1153 | 121 1342 lel4 | lese o Lieo < g CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
535 228 1491 212 | 2618 | 3595 | 2815 excee - COLUMN
& Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.1/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage. )
. N 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units. W 172"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)
2.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERALI | “"AC| 218 andl ACT B30
TYPE eFe-IT | 8FI2-IT | &Fle-IT |8F20-1T|8F24-IT | 8F28-1T| 8F32-1T
LENGTH Fe-2T | BFI2-2T |FIG 2T |BF20-27BF24-27|eF28-27|eFa2-27| OU8 | BF8 6,&;5 LOAD TABLE NOTE% PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
i (34 2121 | 2878 | 4iol | 5332 | 6563 | el | 9055 l. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe @ 24" OC.
2'-12"(34') PRECAST 2021 | 2021
21271 | 2184 | 3981 | BI90 | 6401 | 1630 | 8857 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
\ . B 2165 2289 3200 4231 5218 8204 T2 . " .
36" (42') PRECAST [T T aes T ams [ soa | ooer [Gose | 57 | 57 length is \es“s tha_n &-1/2". _5aFe loads for all recessed lintels (2) GIRDER TRUSS
410" (48" PRECAGT |22 | 1288 [ 2992 [ 3680 | 4537 | 5361 [ 6245 based on &' nominal bearing. TO PLATE TO POST —
le1e | 125 | 2160 | 3883 | 4432 | B204 | el | 22 | %2 || 2. NR. = Not Rated.
g . 660 | Ne2 | 2501 | 3251 | 40l | 4767 | 5525 2. Safe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the
46" (54 PRECAST eeo | 1105 | 2435 | 3111 303 | 4e%8 | Bdoe | 2 | T section specwed. DBL. 2X TOP PLATE
g ' 193 | 1484 | 200 | 2141 | 3375 | 4010 | 4642 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade e@ field rebar. J
5'-4' (64") PRECAST 505 | 505
1395 | 1421 | 2050 | 2610 | 3293 | 3920 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the ® EA STUD TO TOP PLT.
5'.10"(10") PRECAST |22 | 1851 | 1990 | 205 | 2084 | 3665 | 4241 | | 4e designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1272 1315 1875 2441 gz 3583 4157 1,
66 (18" PRECAST | 1A | 200 | T3 | 2250 | 2163 | 5200 | s0m the precast lintel. _ . i
41 182 | esa | 2122 | 2103 | 326 | 3132 | 127 | 287 &. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two *5 rebars in & _
16" (20" PRECAST 22| 28 | W | w4 | 254 [ 31971 | 240 lintels only.
- PR 200 | 023 | 4ee | 1800 | 2381 | 7191 | 3245 | 0% | ©%7 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
94" (l2*) PRECAST |82 | en | %o [ nes |woo | es2 [ 244 [ | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting Ve" OSB. EXTERIOR —
2ol | 55 | W2 | 850 | 1210 | 22 | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
10'-6 (126") PRECAST et | 498 | 123 | w21 | el | 1% | N3l 300 | 492 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from 6" ABOVE OR BELOW
16 | eoh | o33 | es | 1 | 2034 | 2358 Ny
2ee 25 e | o9 | 1os | 305 | 55 next lower height. JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL -
I1'-4" (136°) PRECAST = T2 [ eos | nes | Bes | 1836 | 212 | 292 |5%¢ || 2. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. AND FLOOR TRUSS 0 f.f
12'-@" (144') PRECAST [[S20 | 400 | €3 | 86 | oo | 1o | BT |, | o 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS o
o3l | 486 | e8| oo | B4 | e | 2086 o
o B 500 | 340 | 522 | ese | g4l | 991 | 152
13'-4" (160" PRECAST 513 | 409 | e82 | o4 | el | w31 | g1 | 20- | 328 UPLHFT LATERAL z
. R 458+ | 306 | 4% | o35 | 118 | =22 | oeb Ty PE| #RF6-IT | 8RF0-1T | oRFi4-I1 | oRFlo-IT [ oxF22-IT | oRF26-1T [ oF30-IT
14!-0"(168") PRECAST 548 378 822 22 1254 BeT Ble 26 | 260 LENGTH PE BRFG-2T | 8RFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIS-2T | BRF22-1T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRUG | BRFE %
4'-8" (INe") 243 295 452 S 124 851 200 "4 B 1244 1513 2413 | 3260 42 4261 | 5825 I
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 252 B 1491 4z | VR | T 4'-4' (52') PRECAST 1244 3] 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 40 | sose | - | w
15'-4" (184") 228 218 430 553 11 &2 25 o ' g2 1521 2311 3121 3931 | 456 | 5511 ()
PRESTRESSED | 2s | m8 | 54 | 1o | lom | sl |ete | N% | 27 ||| 478 (B4 PRECAST | o wss | 7240 | 3036 | 3601 | sess | wews | 2> | *° 0
-4 (208") 88 236 el 464 561 1o T4 ' ' N N4+ 12 1125 2423 3055 3682 4325 Z\|z
PRESTRESSED 128 216 | 443 | 643 | 814 21 1zes | VR | %® 5'-8' (68" PRECAST 24 132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3023 | w230 | 22 | *@ V,r
19'-4" (232") &5 201 313 421 422 578 ool | N N 8%+ 128 1742 2352 2965 3581 4128 —
PRESTRESSED [ ien | 238 | 283 | op0 | e | sdo | oo | V% | 204 | || 5710 (IO PRECAST = ioes [ om0 | 2226 | 229 | sasn | aime | “°° | 4°
21'-4' (256") 45 126 218 356 | 433 512 520 g . 118 282 B3 | 2042 | 2813 | 2021 | 3042
PRESTRESSED | 142 3 | 336 | 411 | e35 | eo1 | e || ™ &'-8" (BOVPRECAST | T 56 | 14es | me1 | 1508 | 203 | a%es | 22 | '*°
22'-2' (204') 4o | 1o | 208 342 | 4l 428 | ses o . (2123 61 1325 llp | 2282 | 2133 | 3221
PRESTRESSED 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | oot | 111 | =41 | "R | @ 16" (VVPRECAST ™ os [ saa | ez | mez | 25 | 2080 | am1 | 2 | m D E TA ’
24'-2' (288") 21 65 244 312 382 441 55 " ar . 533+ 433 ez8 123 1413 o4 1225
PRESTRESSED 124 2e 292 408 538 g2 833 N g -8' (le’) PRECAST 533 521 229 1269 28 2088 2450 ve ou

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 492 FIELD REBAR

\ 1/ 1m2'=1-' (ixi) 1'=1-0' (22x34)

&TUDS
@ COLUMN TO—~ 1y ||
TIE BEAM 1 |
T T
ar B et T I TTT T T
I I I I I N I
I e I Il [y Il
I I I I I N I
I e I Il bl Il
L] Il w1 L] Il _u Ll _ 1l
1 m
| I}
| I
MDETAIL
W 1/2'=1'=-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)
PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS
(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE —.
1§ J
\\\1/&
Lo ply prE-ENG. LVL
BEAM OoR
2 2XI2 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 12V
@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD
<+ 4x4 PL. POST —t

STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

-

2 GIRDER TO
EA. JACK STUD

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

N DETAIL

\J1J n=r-o axim r=r-o' 22x34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE T1th EDITION, 2022 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SEE ELEVATION
4

DBL. 2X4 TOP

PLATE

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS

2 EA. HORIZONTAL
BLOCKING

2X4'S @ le" OC.

2X8'9 a BUMP
out

(2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.

TO EACH TRUSS
24" PLYWD. SUB:FLR\

PRE-ENG. WD+
TRUSSES 7

STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSS

N DETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

N

GIRPER

STUDS

UPSET LVvL BEAM OR

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

TRIPLE 2X FULL LENGTH

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

k
/T
o PRE-ENG. WD.
N FLOOR GIRDER
DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE N TRUSS
[
8 POST TO PLATE ——
TO GIRDER TRUSS ||
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
D
STRUCTURAL F’O&T—*Hi/
SEE FLOOR PLAN B
o
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
i
e POST TO PLATE—! /
[
[
2X P.T. 8OLE PLATE .
[ = iz
_— LT nl
T
REINFORCED CONC. FTG—— e 1h'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN :\ WASHER- 2" MAX. FROM

POST- MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

N DETAIL

ADETAIL

Lp'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 2 22" OC. MAX I
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

® TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

POST PER
PLAN T~

ng 1/2'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) w 172'=1-@" (1IXI1) 1"=1'-2" (22X34) Qg 1/2'=1-@" (1IXI1T) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)
@a POST TO GIRDER \
\PRE—ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR WD. BEAM
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ——
POST PER PLAN \/
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 FOLLOW DETAIL W2/pd— | U ROOF DECKING
FOR TOP OF WALL FOR TOP OF WALL }
2 POST TO SLAB——
(2) 2d's @ BTTM. PLT. v ROCF DECKING
TO BLOCKING \ % (2) 2d's @ BTTM. PLT.
PRE-ENG. UD. 2% PT. 8OLE TO EACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
GIRDER TRUSS OR Q 7 PLaTE e le' OC.
SINGLE TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ b= PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
2-120 @ l6" OC. TRUSS
24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. ,
X STRUCTURAL 4" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.
SHEATHING ATTACHED /STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
PRE-ENG. WD = PER NAILING SCHEDULE - QELAE%ﬁEE:FZ%EE NDAEH_FEE:
TRUSSES SEE DETAIL I/D5 s
N 2x4 BLOCKING \\_;
ATTACHED TO REINFORCED CONC. FTG. PRE-ENG. WD+ N
TRUSS W/ SEE FOUNDATION PLAN TRUSSES
| 2-12d @ 16" OC.

NDETAIL

\ 8 Jiz=r-0 ixiny 1:r-o*

(22X34)

N DETAIL

MDETAIL

RN

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

SOLID BLOCK
UNDER COLUI

A

=

N\

POST PER PLAN

@6 POST TO SLAB —

2X PT. 8OLE
| BLATE

\—QEINFOQCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

MPDETAIL

QSJ 172"=1'-@" (1IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

ug/ 1V2"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

M&J 172" =1"-@" (11X17) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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